

Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences

Deemed University

Loni Bk. 413 736, Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar (M.S.)

Ref. No. PIMS/ CSM / MPH/2014/1305

Date: 18/08/2014

Notification No: 34/2014

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that as per decision taken by the authorities of the university the Master of Public Health (MPH) Post Graduate Degree course has been started from the Academic year 2014-15 in place of M.Sc (Public Health) at the Center for Social Medicine, Loni the constituent Institution of the Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed University) Loni.

The syllabus of Master of Public Health (MPH) is hereby Published for information of all concerned.

The Director, Center for Social Medicine, Loni Bk - 413 736 is requested to bring the contents of the Master of Public Health syllabus to the notice of all concerned faculties and all concerned students.

Place: Loni Bk - 413 736.

Date: 18/08/2014

A. L. Bhosale Registrar

Copy to:

Hon'ble Chief Executive, PIMS Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor, PIMS

Copy for information and necessary action to: -

1) The Director, Center for Social Medicine, Loni Bk - 413 736

2) Controller of Examinations

3) Chief Accountant / Manager Accounts, PIMS

4) Asst. Registrar, (CET / Academic)

5) IT Manager - With a request to upload on university website.

Center For Social Medicine
Inward No 5
Date 18.08.14
Signature

ravara insulute of Medical Sciences

Deemed University

University Established under section (3) of UGC Act NAAC Re-acreditated with 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.17)

LONI - 413736, (Near Shirdi) Tal.Rahata, Dist.Ahmednagar (Maharashtra) India

Phone

: +91-2422-273600, 272353

Fax

+91-2422-273442

E-mail

contact@pmtpims.org

Homepage

http://www.prayara.com

Ref No.



- RURAL MEDICAL COLLEGE
- **RURAL DENTAL COLLEGE**
- DR. APJ ABDUL KALAM COLLEGE OF **PHYSIOTHERAPY**
- **COLLEGE OF NURSING**
- CENTRE FOR BIO TECHNOLOGY
- CENTRE FOR SOCIAL MEDICINE
- PRAVARA RURAL HOSPITAL

Registrar

Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences

Deemed University Registrar

Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences

(Deemed University)

Loni 413736, Tal. Rahata Dist. Ahmednagar (M.S. India)

Date:

Date: 19/07/2017

Ref. No.: PIMS/CSM/MPH/2017/1276

CIRCULAR NO. 57(1) / 2017

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that as per resolution passed by Academic council (Resolution No. AC/2017/09 dated 14/07/2017) and decision taken by the authorities of the university, the Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) has been introduced in Master of Public Health (MPH) course conducted by Center for Social Medicine, the constituent unit of the Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed University), Loni

The revised curriculum of Master of Public Health (MPH) is hereby published for information of all concerned. The Director, Center for Social Medicine is requested to bring the contents of Regulations & Syllabus of the Master of Public Health (MPH) to the notice of all concerned faculties and students and implement the revised syllabus with CBCS from academic year 2017-2018.

Place: Loni Bk - 413 736.

Date: 19/07/2017

Copy to:

Hon'ble Chancellor, PIMS (DU), Loni Hon'ble Pro Chancellor, PIMS (DU), Loni Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor, PIMS (DU), Loni Hon'ble Pro Vice- Chancellor, PIMS (DU), Loni

Copy for information and necessary action to: -

- 1) The Director, Center for Social Medicine, Loni Bk 413 736
- 2) Controller of Examinations, PIMS (DU), Loni
- 3) Chief Accountant / Manager Accounts, PIMS (DU), Loni
- 4) Dy. Registrar (Academics), PIMS (DU), Loni
- 5) Asst. Registrar, (CET), PIMS (DU), Loni
- 6) IT Manager To upload on university website.

Honble WILE CITY. -